


LOTUS TRANSPORT SERVICES





LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

199607198R

51 UBI AVENUE 1, 
#01-25, 
PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, 
SINGAPORE 408933

SurUser6
Stamp



2/15/22, 5:51 PM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1042136&extid=372622&CFID=91… 1/2

 

Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> LOTUS TRANSPORT SERVICES. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(203821) UD Trucks CWB5ELPHNT 10.8 D (M). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Clm Created
Reg No: XE2480Z. Acct Date: 2021/10/08. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance P
te Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Fastech Auto Pt
e Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/11/09 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Label Added (30653):Direct Settlement. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

8
28 Oct
2021
15:50

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

9
30 Oct
2021
18:00

Clm
Registration
Modified

Rep:200268->204097. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
02 Nov
2021
09:39

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:19:00:00->20:00:00.
[I] Bhargavi

Purushothaman
Dhanya

11
03 Nov
2021
18:44

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100%OI COLLIDED WITH TP PARKED VEHICLE Remarks: For your app
roval. Thanks

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

12
05 Nov
2021
18:38

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/11/09
[I] Bhargavi

Purushothaman
Dhanya

13
05 Nov
2021
18:38

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.
[I] Bhargavi

Purushothaman
Dhanya

14
22 Dec
2021
23:01

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

15
22 Dec
2021
23:01

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured Name: -> -. Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] JOANNE LEE

KHANG MIN

16
22 Dec
2021
23:01

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/12/05. [A] JOANNE LEE

KHANG MIN

17
22 Dec
2021
23:01

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

18
09 Feb
2022
09:09

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured Name: - -> PRIME CAR RENTAL & TAXI SERVICES PTE LTD. Insured ID: - -> 199606293Z. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

19
10 Feb
2022
09:38

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:9810.00:Liability:100% *Quantum: (a)COR: $8,550.00+ (b)LOU(7days x $180.00): $1,26
0.00 = Total: $9,810.00 *Vehicle Model: NISSAN UD TUCK ***Recommended 6 repair days + 1 Su
nday=7DAYS

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

20
10 Feb
2022
18:08

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:9810.00. [I] Priya

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2736873 29 Oct 2021
10:14:36

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

India
International
Insurance Pte

Ltd (HQ)

XE2480Z SHD2264B 11.00

2751296 22 Dec 2021
23:01:10

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

XE2480Z SHD2264B 11.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=91995212&CFTOKEN=c31fa988d5e99057-CDDAA770-EBF8-B6CE-01143D265CAED082&USID=11057&RID=6003439
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=91995212&CFTOKEN=c31fa988d5e99057-CDDAA770-EBF8-B6CE-01143D265CAED082&USID=11057&RID=6003439
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=91995212&CFTOKEN=c31fa988d5e99057-CDDAA770-EBF8-B6CE-01143D265CAED082&USID=11057&RID=6003439
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=91995212&CFTOKEN=c31fa988d5e99057-CDDAA770-EBF8-B6CE-01143D265CAED082&USID=11057&RID=6003439&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1042136%26extid%3D372622%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=91995212&CFTOKEN=c31fa988d5e99057-CDDAA770-EBF8-B6CE-01143D265CAED082&USID=11057&RID=6003439


2/15/22, 5:51 PM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1042136&extid=372622&CFID=91… 2/2







	65f63943b102d73556b4f71583f096aa6c9550b3b3e85d95f588fdd4c71c019a.pdf
	65f63943b102d73556b4f71583f096aa6c9550b3b3e85d95f588fdd4c71c019a.pdf
	65f63943b102d73556b4f71583f096aa6c9550b3b3e85d95f588fdd4c71c019a.pdf
	c829fe47bffb3cfafadfc9cf489c2713efe3a87d53e2c840762438c8adf40bc4.pdf
	69873fee02984daad56d4ce7eaf4b1150ee8f5205e68645d2518d0b0235ca9df.pdf

