CHOO MOTOR SPRAY PAINTER

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-39 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 22736900M

Date: 19.01.2022

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: XE 2480Z / SHD 2264B ON 08.10.2021

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: $XE\ 2480Z$, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: $SHD\ 2264B$. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost of Repair

2) Loss of Use (6 Days + 1 Sun X \$550)

\$ 2.950.00	\$ \$	12,400.00
,	\$	8,550.00 3,850.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

c) GIA Report

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

f) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Choo Motor Spray Painter

DATE: 28/10/2021 TO: India International Insurance Pte Ltd
TO : India International Insurance ru Lia
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. XE 2480 Z/SHD 226
ALONG 59 Sunget Tengah Kd.
ALONG 59 Sunget Tengah Kd. ON 08/10/2021
I/We, Lotus Transport Services of (NRIC No./ROC No.) 53427714D
of (NRIC No./ROC No.) 53427714D
of 422 Choa Chu Kag Kang Ave 4 #12-236 S(680422)
owner of vehicle no. XE 24807 in consideration of M/s CHOO MOTOR SPRAY
PAINTER repairing my/our vehicle XE 24802 at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s CHOO MOTOR SPRAY PAINTER to demand claim settlement whatever
amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use
etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost
which may arisen therewith.
STRANSPORT
Signature of Owner:
Name of Owner : LOTUS TRANSPORT SERVICES

TAX INVOICE

CHOO MOTOR SPRAY PAINTER

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-39 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 22736900M

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22661

Date :19.01.2022

Vehicle No : XE 2480Z

Make/Model : UD TRUCKS CWB5ELPNT

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 08.10.2021

Claim No

Reference : 1021 -22661

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

8550.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

8550.00

for CHOO MOTOR SPRAY PAINTER



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Pof: MEI 2021D0004306

Claimant Ref : XE 2480Z		
We/I, _CHOO MOTOR SPRAY PAINTER ("the worksh with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte I of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ (search fee), vehicle no. XE 2480Z the on _08/10/2021 (date) at 59 SUNGEI TENGAH RO vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on _28/10/2021	td LKK AUTO CO 8,550.00 (repair at was damaged purs AD (location) inv	NSULTANTS PTE LTD (name cost), S\$ 1,260.00 (loss of uant to the accident which occurred volving vehicle no. SHD2264B (insured
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LO</u> claimant") of vehicle no. <u>XE 2480Z</u> to make the claim as set out the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We party claimant".	in the above paragraph	
We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International In they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suff of use pursuant to the damage to XE 2480Z (vehicle no.) as a	party claimant" after t ered pertaining to cost	he above said agreement lodges a
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reach basis.		
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and dispute arising out of the same.	I the Singapore Courts	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 9,810.00 to	CHOO MOTOR SE	PRAY PAINTER
Dated this 15th day of Feb 20 22		
CLAIMANT: \$ \$PRIL	WITNESS:	((LKK)) CKS
Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	Signature:	Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name: Jason Tang	Name:	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
NRIC: \$8704986H	NRIC:	199607198R
Address: 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6	Address:	51 UBI AVENUE 1, #01-25
#01-39 Autobay		PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933
Nationality:	Nationality:	
Occupation:	Occupation:	

Claim Audit

	AUDIT T	RAIL		
No		Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LOTUS TRANSPORT SERVICES.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Clm Veh Model Changed	(203821) UD Trucks CWB5ELPHNT 10.8 D (M).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Clm Created	Reg No: XE2480Z. Acct Date: 2021/10/08. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance P te Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Fastech Auto Pt e Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/11/09	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
8	28 Oct 2021 15:50	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	30 Oct 2021 18:00	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:200268->204097.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	02 Nov 2021 09:39	Clm Registration Modified	Acct Time:19:00:00->20:00:00.	[I] Bhargavi Purushothaman Dhanya
11	03 Nov 2021 18:44	Adj Mandate Request	lem:cur:Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100%OI COLLIDED WITH TP PARKED VEHICLE Remarks: For your approval. Thanks	[A] Jaslin Kok Chin Yi
12	05 Nov 2021 18:38	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/11/09	[I] Bhargavi Purushothaman Dhanya
13	05 Nov 2021 18:38	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Bhargavi Purushothaman Dhanya
14	22 Dec 2021 23:01	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	22 Dec 2021 23:01	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	22 Dec 2021 23:01	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/12/05.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
17	22 Dec 2021 23:01	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
18	09 Feb 2022 09:09	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name:> PRIME CAR RENTAL & TAXI SERVICES PTE LTD. Insured ID:> 199606293Z.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
19	10 Feb 2022 09:38	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:9810.00:Liability:100% *Quantum: (a)COR: $\$8,550.00+$ (b)LOU(7days x $\$180.00$): $\$1,260.00 = Total: \$9,810.00$ *Vehicle Model: NISSAN UD TUCK ***Recommended 6 repair days + 1 Sunday=7DAYS	[A] Jaslin Kok Chin Yi
20	10 Feb 2022 18:08	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:9810.00.	[I] Priya
	Date	From	Date To Audit Type None	∨ Go

Date From	Date To	Audit Type	None 💙	Go

ACTIVITY	
No record	
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History	

Merimen Bill	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount	
2736873	29 Oct 2021 10:14:36	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	XE2480Z	SHD2264B	11.00	
2751296	22 Dec 2021 23:01:10	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	XE2480Z	SHD2264B	11.00	